# Caldwell Bowl's Youth Tournament Series presents the

### Robert Black Memorial Tournament



Saturday, March 1, 2025 Check-in: 9:00 am ~ Start: 10:00 am

Entries, paid in full, must be received at Caldwell Bowl by February 26, 2025

Name	Gender	
Date of Birth	USBC # Phone	
Parent / Legal Guardian		
Address	City	Zip
Home Bowling Center	Average	
~ Average: Highest USBC	2024-2025 average as of	February 1, 2025 ~

#### \$40 Entry Fee

6 Game Format

3 games individual ~ Lunch provided for bowlers ~ 3 games team ~ Awards ~ Caldwell Bowl House Pattern ~

Every bowler is guaranteed at least a \$25 SMART scholarship

with added scholarship money for division winners

High Handicap & Scratch Awards!

Caldwell Bowl ~ 208-459-3400

TournamentBowl.com

#### Robert Black Memorial Tournament

## ~ RULES ~

Certification: This tournament is certified through CUSBCA, and governed by USBC rules.

Entry Fee: \$40

Entry Deadline: Entries must be paid in full, and received at Caldwell Bowl by

February 26, 2025.

Schedule: March 1, 2025. Check-in @ 9:00 am. Warm-up @ 10:00 am.

**Eligibility:** All entrants must hold a current USBC youth membership card.

**Proof of Average:** Provide proof of average with standings sheet from current league

as of February 1st.

Handicap: 100% of 200.

**Format:** 6 games. 3 games of individual, beginning at 10:00 am. Lunch provided to bowlers. 3 games of team after lunch. 10 minutes of warm-up immediately before each session. Bowlers must be checked in before the warm-up time ends. They must be ready to bowl on their turn, or a zero will be entered for each frame missed.

**Divisions:** Sorted by number of entries, and based upon average.

**Dress Code:** All bowlers must wear suitable attire. Youth participants will not wear apparel, or use equipment depicting alcohol, tobacco, gambling, illegal substances or inappropriate language/gestures while in the bowling alley during competition times. No hats/caps are permitted.

Conduct & Behavior: Bowlers are expected to be respectful of competitors, guests and Caldwell Bowl staff and equipment. Bluetooth earbuds/headphones are permitted as long as they are not a distraction which prevents the bowler from promptly bowling on their turn.

**Alcohol:** Alcohol consumption is not permitted by guests outside of the bar.

**Seating:** Guests are welcome to sit at the tables, and the second row of the settee area. Please leave the front row open for the bowlers.

**Tournament Director:** The tournament director will have the final decision regarding tournament play.

Fee Breakdown: \$10 Lineage + \$30 Prize Fund = \$40 Entry

